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PDADMAC PSS 

Figure S1.Structure formulas of polyelectrolytes. 
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Figure S2. Turbidimetric titration curves for the PDADMAC/PSS IPEC mixture with 

NaCl. CPDADMAC = 4 × 10–4 base-mol/l, χ = 0.03 (1); 0.09 (2) and 0.12 (3); pH 7.0.  



 

 

0,0 0,5 1,0 1,5 2,0

0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1,0

3

1

C
CaCl2

, M


 m

a
x

2

 
 

Figure S3. Turbidimetric titration curves for the PDADMAC/PSS IPEC mixture with 

CaCl2. CPDADMAC = 4 × 10–4 base-mol/l, χ = 0.06 (1); 0.09 (2) and 0.12 (3); pH 7.0.  
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Equation y = a + b*x

Weight No Weighting

Residual Sum of 
Squares

7,35E-27

Pearson's r -0,98447

Adj. R-Square 0,95377

Value Standard Error

B Intercept 1,235E-12 7,42462E-14

B Slope -1,075E-13 1,35554E-14

Equation y = a + b*x

Weight No Weighting

Residual Sum of 
Squares

1,5225E-26

Pearson's r -0,97028

Adj. R-Square 0,91216

Value Standard Error

E Intercept 2,10288E-12 9,88327E-14

E Slope -2,42352E-13 4,27391E-14

 

Figure S4. Dependence of the diffusion coefficient upon the 

concentration of a solution of PDADMAC (1) and IPEC (2) in a water-salt 

media. pH 7; CNaCl = 0.05 M. 

 

Analysis of the average thickness of the IPEC layers on the glass and PVC surfaces was made using 

Gwyddion software. 
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Figure S5. Size distribution densities on the AFM images of the IPEC 

layers on the glass (a) and PVC (b) substrates 

 


